



3M India Limited
5th Floor Marksquare
61, St Marks Road
Bengaluru 560001, India
Tel: +91 80 22231414
www.3M.com/in

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

August 15, 2026

Scrip Code - 523395

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code – 3MINDIA

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results of the Company.

In continuation of our letter dated August 14, 2026, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisements in Business Line (All India) - Bangalore edition and Prajavani (Bangalore) published today viz., August 15, 2026 relating to extract of Financial Results (Un-audited) for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Please take the above on record and kindly treat this as compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,
For 3M India Limited

Pratap Rudra Bhuvanagiri
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Amara Raja sees battery storage plant driving near-term revenue

POWERING AHEAD. The upcoming 10 GWh facility has the potential to generate \$500-600 million

Amit Vijay Mohile
Mumbai

Amara Raja Energy & Mobility expects its upcoming 10 GWh battery energy storage systems (BESS) plant to achieve at least 5 GWh utilisation within six months of commissioning, potentially creating a meaningful new revenue stream even as commercial revenue from its own battery-cell manufacturing remains at least a year away.

The ₹250-300 crore BESS facility, scheduled for commissioning in Q3 FY27, will assemble imported lithium iron phosphate (LFP) cells into containerised storage solutions for grid-scale and commercial customers.

SELLING PRICE

Based on management’s indicated selling price of \$100-120 per kWh, annual deliveries of 5 GWh could imply revenue potential of \$500-600 million, although this is a capacity-based estimate rather than a disclosed order book.

Responding to a JPMorgan query on demand visibility, the management said it is seeing a “reasonable order book” emerge from Indian engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) companies and expects a rapid scale-up after commis-



UPBEAT PROJECTION. The management expects reasonable order book emerge from Indian EPC companies and expects a rapid scale-up after commissioningREUTERS

sioning. “I don’t see a major challenge within a period of about six months from the time the factory is completed, at least getting to a level of 5 GWh utilisation,” Chief Financial Officer Y Delli Babu said during the company’s post-results analyst call.

Nomura raised concerns about increasing competition in the BESS market and the profitability of the business.

Management said it is conservatively factoring in operating margins of 5-6 per cent, with 7-8 per cent possible at the upper end.

The business is also expected to operate with a 90-100 day cash-conversion cycle.

The company stressed that the targeted 5 GWh BESS utilisation should not be confused with demand for its own battery cells.

Its first captive-cell facility is a separate 2 GWh cylindrical NMC line focused primarily on mobility applications.

REVENUE GUIDANCE

Equipment is expected in Q3 FY27, with commercialisation targeted in H1 FY28. The company has yet to disclose customer commitments, utilisation targets or revenue guidance for the line.

The distinction is becoming more important as stationary storage increasingly

favours lower-cost, longer-life LFP chemistry.

While the BESS business will use LFP cells, Amara Raja’s first captive manufacturing line is NMC-based. Management indicated future cell investments could be directed toward energy-storage applications as demand accelerates.

Amara Raja continues to target 16 GWh of cell capacity by FY30 and a 15-20 per cent share of India’s addressable market, but said expansion will remain demand-led.

“Any redundant capacity that we create will be highly taxing on the financials,” Delli Babu said.

The company has guided

FY27 capex of ₹1,700 crore, including ₹1,300 crore for new-energy projects and ₹400 crore for lead-acid batteries and recycling.

About ₹450 crore was spent in Q1, while cell R&D will require another ₹100-150 crore this year. Management acknowledged funding requirements will rise as cell capacity scales.

FUTURE EXPANSION

The holding company generates an estimated ₹700-800 crore annually after tax and dividends, suggesting future expansion may require debt, equity or other financing. It also estimates Indian cell production remains 15-20 per cent costlier than Chinese supply.

Meanwhile, the legacy lead-acid business continues to fund the transition, with Q1 revenue growing about 22 per cent. New-energy revenue rose over 70 per cent to ₹209 crore, driven mainly by telecom and EV battery packs, and accounted for about 5 per cent of consolidated revenue. While BESS could become a sizeable business before cell manufacturing ramps up, the key test will be converting demand from imported LFP cells to locally manufactured cells while earning returns on its ₹9,500-crore new-energy investment plan.

Data analytics firm Tredence aims for \$1 b revenue by 2030

Rohan Das
Chennai

Tredence, a data and analytics company, is gearing up for a phase of accelerated growth with an ambition to achieve \$1 billion in annual revenue by 2030.

The US-headquartered niche analytics player, which has a significant presence in multiple Indian cities, including Chennai, has seen its revenue go up over 10x in the last six years from around \$30 million in 2020 to an anticipated range of \$340-350 million in 2026.

Speaking to *businessline*, Shub Bhowmick, Co-founder and CEO, Tredence, said they started out as a pure play analytics specialist, but over the years had widened offerings to include data engineering, MLOps and agent orchestration projects.

INTEL BUILDING

“In the earlier stages, I would say it was a lot of intelligence building. Then it got to a point where it was not just building intelligence, but enabling our clients to make decisions. Now, it is shifting to a point where it is about integrating those decisions into the business work-



Shub Bhowmick, Co-Founder and CEO, Tredence

flows,” he said. Tredence also wants to move away from the traditional time and material contracts to more outcome-based pricing.

“Internally, we want to change that equation, the proportionality between revenue and headcount. Today, about one-third of my business is still time and money. I want to make it zero over time,” he said.

Around 50 per cent of Tredence’s revenue still comes from data engineering work. The other half comes from AI-related services.

In terms of industry verticals, retail and CPG are the largest segments, though the firm is actively looking to grow its presence in growth segments like travel and hospitality, telecom, media and

tech, healthcare and life sciences, banking and financial services and manufacturing.

As for the geographies, he said that while the US still holds the largest share, both West Asia and Europe have shown strong growth in recent years.

EYING NEW VERTICAL

Acquisitions will be a key part of this strategy, said Bhowmick. “I am going to keep acquiring some businesses. But acquisitions will not be about acquiring revenue. It will be about acquiring strategic capabilities,” he said, adding that they will acquire for new vertical plays or geographies.

In June, Tredence announced the acquisition of KMK Consulting, a life sciences and biopharma focused analytics and consulting firm, a relatively nascent vertical for the company.

The firm currently employs around 5,000 employees with around 20 per cent stationed in the US and the rest spread across offices in India and a few global delivery centres.

The company is actively training its employees in an effort to make them AI-native and increasing revenues per full-time employee.

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan – 627352

Telephone :+91 462 248 6532 Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail : ho@klrf.in Website : www.klrf.in

CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

S. No	Particulars	Three months ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	9,265.44	10,051.50	9,995.26	41,299.02
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	145.32	170.99	170.55	555.26
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	145.32	336.57	465.26	1,015.55
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	108.74	298.57	363.53	809.46
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	110.88	296.79	366.98	818.03
6	Equity share capital	904.15	904.15	904.15	904.15
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)				6,551.99
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic	1.20	3.30	4.02	8.95
	b. Diluted	1.20	3.30	4.02	8.95

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.klrf.in/ Investorcentre. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- . In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August 2026. A limited review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the company and have issued an unmodified opinion on the above results.
- Consolidated financial statements is not applicable since the Company has no subsidiary / associate / joint venture company as on June 30, 2026.
- Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 14th August, 2026



Scan this QR code to view the above Result in detail

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Sharath Jagannathan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 07298941



3M India Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. 48-51, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560100
CIN:L31300KA1987PLC013543 I Website: www.3mindia.in I Email: investorhelpdesk.in@mmm.com

Extract of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026

(Rs. in Crores, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2026	3 months ended 30 June 2025	12 months ended 31 March 2026
Total income from operations (including other income)	1,434.85	1,210.95	5,138.50
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	229.03	239.40	928.36
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	302.16	239.40	894.03
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax	233.07	177.69	522.32
Total comprehensive (loss) / income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ (loss) (after tax)]	233.00	176.48	522.07
Equity share capital	11.27	11.27	11.27
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Ind AS)			1,756.88
Earnings per share (in Rs.) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic (in Rs.)	206.90	157.73	463.66
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	206.90	157.73	463.66

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of 3M India Limited have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 August 2026.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (https://www.3mindia.in/3M/en_IN/company-in/about-3m/financial-facts-local/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, the Company has sold its land located at Pimpri, Pune pursuant to a Conveyance Deed executed on 29 June 2026, for a total consideration of Rs. 82.00 crores. Exceptional item of Rs. 73.13 Crores represents net gain on sale of aforesaid land during quarter ended 30 June 2026.



For and on behalf of the Board
3M India Limited

Aseem Joshi
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date : 14 August 2026



ASHOK LEYLAND
Koi Manzil Door Nahin

ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032; Ph: +91 44 2220 6000, Fax: +91 44 2220 6001;
CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105; Website: www.ashokleyland.com; Email id: secretarial@ashokleyland.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	30.06.2025
		Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	9,634.35	8,724.51	44,007.03	13,069.59	11,708.54
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	830.18	797.73	5,162.50	949.72	891.41
3	Profit before tax	830.18	797.73	4,814.02	949.72	891.41
4	Profit for the period / year	609.11	593.73	3,565.53	667.77	657.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	599.86	580.92	3,465.65	533.19	1,032.97
6	Paid-up equity share capital	587.39	293.65	587.39	587.39	293.65
7	Other equity	11,657.47	10,519.08	12,526.03	12,715.10	11,375.91
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share of ₹1/- each) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	1.04	1.01	6.07	1.05	1.04
	b) Diluted	1.04	1.01	6.07	1.05	1.04

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ashokleyland.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.
- The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.



Place : Chennai
Date : August 14, 2026

Visit us at : www.ashokleyland.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors

SHENU AGARWAL
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಬಾಗೇಶರೂರು: ಮನ ಬದಲಿಸಿದವರಿಗೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ನಮೂನೆ-8 ನೀಡಿ, ವಿಶಾಖ ತಿರುಪತಿ ಮಾಡಬೇಕಲ್ಲವೇ? ಆ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡದೆ ಕರೆದು ಮಹಾದ್ವಾರ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಿಂದ ಮತದಾರರನ್ನು ಹೊರಗೆಟ್ಟರೆ ಕಾನೂನು ಹೊರಾರನ್ನು 'ನಡೆಸುತ್ತವೆ' ಎಂದು ನಟ ಪ್ರಕಾಶ್ ರಾಜ್ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಶುಕ್ರವಾರ ಸುದ್ದಿಗೋಷ್ಠಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅವರು ಮಾತನಾಡಿದರು.

'ಎಸ್ಎಲ್ಆರ್' ಭಾಗವಾಗಿ ಮತಗಟ್ಟೆ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಮೂರು ಬಾರಿ ಮನೆಗೆ ಬರಬೇಕಿತ್ತು. ಆದರೆ ಒಮ್ಮೆಯೂ ಮನೆಗೆ ಬರದೆ, ಒಂದು ಕೋಣಗೂ ಹೆಜ್ಜೆ ಜನರನ್ನು ಎಎಸ್ಎಲ್ಆರ್ ಜನಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ' ಎಂದರು. ಈ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿ 1.08 ಕೋಟಿ ಜನರಿದ್ದಾರೆ' ಎಂದರು.

'ನನ್ನ ಹೆಸರನ್ನೂ ಈ ರೀತಿ ಸ್ಥಳಾಂತರ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ಸೇರಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ನಾನು ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ದಿನಿ ಎತ್ತುವವರಿಗೆ ಯಾವೊಂದು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಯೂ ನನ್ನ ಮನೆಗೆ ಬರಬೇಕಿಲ್ಲ. ಆನಂತರ ಮನ ಬಳಿ ಬಂದು ಮಹಜರು ನಡೆಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಈ ಕೆಲಸ ಮೊದಲೇ ಮಾಡಬೇಕಿತ್ತಲ್ಲವೇ' ಎಂದು ಪ್ರಶ್ನಿಸಿದರು.

'ಮತದಾರರ ಪಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ನನ್ನ ಹೆಸರನ್ನು ಹೇಗೆ ಸೇರಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು ಎಂಬ ಅಂಶವು ಹೇಗೆ ಇದೆ. ಆದರೆ ಎಎಸ್ಎಲ್ಆರ್ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇರುವ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರದ ಒಂದು ಕೋಟಿ ಜನರಲ್ಲಿ ಎಲ್ಲರಿಗೂ ಇದು ಸೂಕ್ತವೆ? ಈ ವಾಸ್ತವವನ್ನು ಚುನಾವಣಾ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಏಕೆ ಅರ್ಥಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದಿಲ್ಲ.

ವಿವರ ತಿರುಪತಿ ಮಾಡಬೇಕಿದ್ದರೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-8 ನೀಡಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಎಸ್ಎಲ್ಆರ್ ನಿಯಮ ಹೇಳುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಅಯೋಗ ಈ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡಲಿ. ಜನರು ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-6 ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ಎಂದರೆ ಹೇಳುವುದು ಎಷ್ಟು ಸರಿ?' ಎಂದರು.

'ಈ ರೀತಿ ಲಕ್ಷಾಂತರ ಜನರನ್ನು ವರ್ಗೀಕರಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ನಾನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿಟ್ಟಿ ಎಂಬ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕೆ ಸುದ್ದಿಯಾಯಿತು. ನೆಲೆಗೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-8 ನೀಡಿ, ತಿರುಪತಿಗೆ ಅವಕಾಶ ನೀಡಬೇಕಿತ್ತು' ಎಂದರೆ, ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-6 ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ನಿಮ್ಮತಿರುವ ಎಎಸ್ಎಲ್ಆರ್ ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಎಲ್ಲ

ಅದನ್ನು ಹೂಸು ಮಡದಾರರು ಕಂಡು
ಕಂಡುಬಂದರು. ಈಗ ಇದನ್ನು ಹಕ್ಕನ್ನ ಕುಮ್ಮ
ಕೊಂಡು, ಮತ್ತೆ ಅದನ್ನು ನೀಡುವ ಅನಗತ್ಥ
ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಯೇ ಎಂದರು.

ನಾಲ್ಕು ಸ್ಥಳಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಮ್ಮ ಮಡದಾರರು ಚಿಟಿಟಿ
ಇದೆಯಂತಲ್ಲ ಎಂಬ ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗೆ, "ಬೇರೆಡೆ ಇದ್ದ ಎಲ್ಲ
ಮತಚೀಟಿಗಳನ್ನು ರದ್ದುಪಡಿಸಿರುವೆನಿ. ನಂತರ
ಕುಮ್ಮಕೊಂಡಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಡುವುದೇ ಮಾರ್ಗವೇನು. ಈಗ
ಅದನ್ನೂ ತೆಗೆದುಹಾಕಲು ಮುಂದಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ
ಎಂದು ಉತ್ತರಿಸಿದರು.

ಇದ್ದಾರಂತವಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆಯೆ ದೇಶದ
ಪ್ರಜೆಗಳನ್ನು ಮಡದಾರರು ಪಟ್ಟಿಯಿಂದ
ನಿರ್ದಯವಾಗುವ, ಮತ್ತೆ ಸಾಂಪದ್ಲಿ ನಿಂತು ಅರ್ಜಿ
ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿ ಎನ್ನುವುದು ಈಗ ಪ್ರಸ್ತುತವಲ್ಲವೇ?
ಪಟ್ಟಿಗಳಂತೆ ದಾಖಲೆ ಕೊಡಿ ಎನ್ನುವ ಬದಲು

ಹದುವರೆ ಪರೋಕ್ಷ: ಒಂದು ತಿಂಗಳಿಗೊಮ್ಮೆ
 ಹದುವರೆ ಪರೋಕ್ಷ ಜವರ ಅಂಕಿ ಅಂಕ
 ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸುವುದು ಸಾಧ್ಯವೇ? ಒಂದು ವರ್ಷ
 ಅರ್ಜಿಬರಹ ಬಡವನೇ ಅರ್ಜಿಬರಹಗಾಗಿ, ಜನರೂ
 ಅರ್ಜಿಗಾಗಿ ತೊಂದರೆ ಕೊಡಬೇಡಿ. ಎಲ್ಲರೂ
 ಸಮುದಾಯದ ಪಕ್ಕೆಯ ವಿಶೇಷ ಪರಿಷ್ಕರಣೆಯ
 ಗಡುವನ್ನು ವಿವರಿಸಿ ಒಂದು ಒತ್ತಾಯಸಿದರು.
 "ಶ್ರೀಲೇಖ ಕಂಪ್ಯೂಟರ್ ಸಂಘಟನೆಯ"
 "ವಿದ್ಯಾರಣ್ಯ" ಮತ್ತೂ ತಾರಾ ರಾವ್,
 "ನನ್ನ ಮತ ನನ್ನ ಹಕ್ಕು" ಸಂಘಟನೆಯ
 ಮಧುಭೂಷಣ, "ಸಿಯು ಹೆಲ್ಪ್" ಸಂಘಟನೆಯ
 ಮಧುಭೂಷಣ, ಯೂಸುಫ್ ಅಲಿ, ಗೃಹಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ
 ಸಂಘಟನಾಕಾರ್ಗಿ, ರೈತ ಮುಖಂಡ
 ಕುಕುಮಾರಸ್ವಾಮಿ, ವಕೀಲರಾದ ಮಧುಲಾ ಅವರು
 ಮಧುಗಿರೀಶ್ವರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಉಪಸ್ಥಿತರಿದ್ದರು.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: 'ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತವು ವಿಶ್ವವ್ಯಾಪಿವಾದ ಜ್ಞಾನದ ಭಾಷೆಯಾಗಿದ್ದು ಅದರ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಯನ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಶೋಧನೆಗೆ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೂ ಆಸಕ್ತಿ ತೋರಬೇಕು' ಎಂದು ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಕುಲಪತಿ ಪ್ರೊ.ಸಿ.ಶಿವರಾಮ ಕರೆಸಿಕೊಂಡರು.

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತ ವಿಭಾಗದ ವತಿಯಿಂದ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತ ಅಯೋಜಿಸಿದ್ದ ವಿಶ್ವ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತ ಮಂಡನದ ಒಕ್ಕೂಟದ, ದೀಕ್ಷಾ ವಿಧಿ, ದೀಕ್ಷಾಂತರಮಾರಂಭದ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷತೆ ವಹಿಸಿ ಅವರು ಭಾಷಿಕರಾದರು.

ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳ ಜ್ಞಾನ ಪರಂಪರೆಯು ಪ್ರಪಂಚ ಅಧ್ಯಾಸಕರಾದ ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತವು ವೇದ, ಗಣಿತ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ, ಕಲೆ, ಸಾಹಿತ್ಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಗೀತ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಹಲವು ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರಗಳನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಿದೆ. ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತದ ಸಂದೇಶವು ಎಲ್ಲ ಮಾನವರಿಗೂ ಸಮಾನವಾಗಿ ಎಂಬ ಮಾನವೀಯ ಮೌಲ್ಯವನ್ನು ಹೊತ್ತುಕೊಂಡು ಬಂದಿದೆ, ಅಲ್ಲದಲ್ಲ ಶ್ರೀತಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಗೌರವದಿಂದ ಕಾಣುವಂತೆ ಪ್ರೇರೇಪಿಸುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಕಾಯಕೇವಲದ ಬಿಸವಣ್ಣು ದೇವರ ಮಠದ ಸಿದ್ಧಲಿಂಗ ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ, ತೋಸಿದ ಮಠದ ಬಾಪ್ಪಜಿಗಳು ಸ್ವಾಮೀಜಿ ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ವಿದ್ವಾಂಸರು, ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತ ವಿಭಾಗದ ಅಧ್ಯಾಪಕರು ಹಾಗೂ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಉಸ್ತುವಾರಿಪಡೆದರು.

 AXISCADES					
AXISCADES Technologies Limited					
CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435					
Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India					
Website: www.axiscades.com Email: info@axiscades.com Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 Fax : +91 80 4193 9099					
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	
Continuing Operations					
Total income	18,585.58	11,071.07	10,198.57	54,223.83	
EBITDA*	868.97	48.84	679.93	5,009.77	
Finance Costs	887.04	918.88	648.47	2,796.53	
Depreciation and Amortisation expense	875.47	1,004.86	476.45	2,480.38	
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(643.04)	(1,691.14)	310.68	852.01	
Share in net loss of associate	(1.78)	(16.93)	(0.08)	(17.95)	
Exceptional items, net	-	(334.70)	-	(614.10)	
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(644.82)	(2,042.77)	310.60	219.96	
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (A)	(705.49)	(2,074.93)	143.66	(746.71)	
Discontinued Operations					
EBITDA*	1,921.84	3,312.07	2,726.24	12,740.93	
Profit before Exceptional items and tax from discontinued operations	1,639.07	3,093.21	2,487.24	11,641.61	
Exceptional items of discontinued operations	2,180.82	-	-	502.74	
Tax expense of discontinued operations	228.72	976.92	544.90	3,185.66	
(Loss)/Profit for the period/year from discontinued operations (B)	(770.47)	2,116.29	1,942.34	7,953.21	
EBITDA* (A+B)	2,790.81	3,360.91	3,406.17	17,750.70	
Total (Loss) / Profit for the Quarter / Year end (A+B)	(1,475.96)	41.36	2,086.00	7,206.50	
Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(795.70)	290.89	1,849.44	7,266.73	
Equity Share Capital	2,128.08	2,127.40	2,126.41	2,127.40	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	70,627.04	
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each)* (For continuing operations)					
1. Basic:	(1.66)	(4.88)	0.34	(1.76)	
2. Diluted:	(1.66)	(4.88)	0.34	(1.76)	
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each)* (For discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:	(1.83)	4.98	4.54	18.68	
2. Diluted:	(1.83)	4.95	4.51	18.57	
Earnings Per Share ('EPS')(of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:	(3.49)	0.10	4.88	16.92	
2. Diluted:	(3.49)	0.10	4.85	16.83	
1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 of the AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2026. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company. 2. The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time. 3. The previous period / year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation. 4. The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2026 (Audited)	
Total revenue (including other income)					
Continuing Operations	737.28	121.02	119.00	471.62	
Discontinued Operations	11,850.36	12,453.14	10,777.59	46,271.54	
EBITDA*					
Continuing Operations	(544.58)	(2,044.58)	(894.10)	(6,154.40)	
Discontinued Operations	1,918.35	3,277.20	2,209.54	11,597.09	
(Loss) / Profit before tax					
Continuing Operations	(1,111.30)	(2,637.74)	(1,421.52)	(8,306.74)	
Discontinued Operations	(413.65)	2,907.80	2,146.84	10,042.58	
(Loss) / Profit after tax					
Continuing Operations	(831.61)	(1,973.90)	(1,063.77)	(6,216.18)	
Discontinued Operations	(555.17)	2,083.79	1,719.60	7,333.73	
Total comprehensive (loss) / income	(907.21)	(26.14)	278.37	338.17	
* Excluding other income. 5. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.					
Place					

3M India Limited			
Regd. Office: Plot No. 48-51, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560100 CIN:L31300KA1987PLC013543 Website: www.3mindia.in Email: investorhelpdesk.in@mmm.com			
Extract of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026			
(Rs. in Crores, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)			
Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2026	3 months ended 30 June 2025	12 months ended 31 March 2026
Total income from operations (including other income)	1,434.85	1,210.95	5,138.50
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	229.03	239.40	928.36
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	302.16	239.40	894.03
Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax	233.07	177.69	522.32
Total comprehensive (loss) / income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ (loss) (after tax)]	233.00	176.48	522.07
Equity share capital	11.27	11.27	11.27
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Ind AS)			1,756.88
Earnings per share (in Rs.) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic (in Rs.)	206.90	157.73	463.66
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	206.90	157.73	463.66

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of 3M India Limited have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 August 2026.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (https://www.3mindia.in/3M/en_IN/company-in/about-3m/financial-facts-local/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, the Company has sold its land located at Pimpri, Pune pursuant to a Conveyance Deed executed on 29 June 2026, for a total consideration of Rs. 82.00 crores. Exceptional item of Rs. 73.13 Crores represents net gain on sale of aforesaid land during quarter ended 30 June 2026.



Place: Bengaluru
Date : 14 August 2026

For and on behalf of the Board
3M India Limited

Aseem Joshi
Managing Director

 CENTUM ಸಂಟಮ್ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013869 ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಂ.44, ಕೆ.ಎಚ್.ಬಿ. ಶೈಗಾರಿಕಾ ಪ್ರದೇಶ, ಯಲಹಂಕ ನ್ಯೂಟೌನ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560 064. ದೂರವಾಣಿ: +91-80-41436000 ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್: +91-80-41436005 ಇ-ಮೇಲ್: investors@centumelectronics.com ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: www.centumelectronics.com		30ನೇ ಜೂನ್ 2026ರ ಮೊದಲನೇ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ ಒಟ್ಟುಗೂಡಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಂಕ್ಷಿಪ್ತ ರೂಪ (ರೂ. ಮಿಲಿಯನ್ ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)		
ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಿವರಗಳು	ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ		ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ
		30-06-2026 (ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)	30-06-2025 (ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)	31-03-2026 (ಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)
1	ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆಯಿಂದ ಬಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ವರಮಾನ	2,064.58	1,815.38	9,685.65
2	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ಮುಂದುವರಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ)	159.52	235.37	1,148.42
3	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ಮುಂದುವರಿದ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ)	112.31	177.86	1,007.11
4	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಂಡ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ)	942.69	(132.75)	(1,525.17)
5	ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ಮುಂದುವರಿದ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಂಡ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ)	1,055.00	45.11	(518.06)
6	ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಅವಧಿಯ ಆದಾಯ [ಒಳಗೊಂಡಿರುವ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ)]	1,062.52	29.65	(586.86)
7	ಈಕ್ವಿಟಿ ಷೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ (ಮುಖ ಬೆಲೆ ರೂ.10 ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿಗೆ)	147.59	147.07	147.41
8	ಮೀಸಲು (ಪುನರುಜ್ಜೀವನ ಮೀಸಲು ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ) ಹಿಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ ಬ್ಯಾಲ್ಯಾನ್ಸ್ ಶೀಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ತೋರಿಸಿರುವಂತೆ	-	-	3,284.69
9	ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿನ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ಪ್ರತಿ ರೂ. 10 ಕ್ಕೆ) (ಮುಂದುವರಿದ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಂಡ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ)			
	ಎ) ಮೂಲಭೂತ:	71.47	3.96	(31.63)
	ಬಿ) ಡೈಲ್ಯೂಟೆಡ್:	71.47	3.96	(31.63)

ಸೂಚನೆ :

1. 30ನೇ ಜೂನ್ 2026ರ ಮೊದಲನೇ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕವಾದ ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಂಕ್ಷಿಪ್ತ ರೂಪ

(ರೂ. ಮಿಲಿಯನ್ ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)

ವಿವರಗಳು	ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ		ವರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ
	30-06-2026 (ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)	30-06-2025 (ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)	31-03-2026 (ಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ)
ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆಯಿಂದ ಬಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ವರಮಾನ	2,070.91	1,880.24	9,888.72
ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಲಾಭ	182.54	212.02	(1,029.19)
ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಲಾಭ	135.33	154.51	(1,170.50)

2. ಈ ಮೇಲಿನ ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕವಾದ ಮತ್ತು ಒಟ್ಟುಗೂಡಿಸಿದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕಪರಿಶೋಧಕ ಸಮಿತಿಯು 12ನೇ ಆಗಸ್ಟ್, 2026 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿದ್ದು, ಅದನ್ನು ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಮಂಡಳಿಯು 13ನೇ ಆಗಸ್ಟ್ ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿದೆ.

3. ಮೇಲಿರುವ 2015ರ ಸೆಜ (ಪಞ್ಚ ಕರಾರು ಮಾಡುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ಬಹುರಂಗಗೊಳಿಸುವಿಕೆ ಅಗತ್ಯಗಳು) ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿ 33 ರಂತೆ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲು ಮಾಡಲಾದ, ಸಮಗ್ರ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಅಪರಿಶೋಧಿತ, ಪ್ರತ್ಯೇಕವಾದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಂಕ್ಷಿಪ್ತ ರೂಪವಾಗಿದೆ. ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಪೂರ್ಣರೂಪವು ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com ಮತ್ತು ನಮ್ಮ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ www.centumelectronics.com ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.



ಸಂಟಮ್ ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್‌ನ ಪರವಾಗಿ

ಸಹಿ/-

ನಿಖಲ್ ಮಲ್ಯವರವು

ಜಂಟಿ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು

DIN : 00288551

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

ದಿನಾಂಕ : ಆಗಸ್ಟ್ 13, 2026